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TEAM RECORDS

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Gastonia 10 1937-1958 1) East Rutherford
T2) East Surry
CONSECUTIVE STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS T2) East Rowan
Gastonia 6 1946-1951 T2) East Rutherford
T2) Charles B. Aycock
CONSECUTIVE WINS T2) South Caldwell
White Oak 52 1978-1980 T7) Cherryville
T7) South Stanly
MOST RUNS (SEASON) T7) Piedmont
Murphy 356 2018 T7) South Stanly
Northeast Guilford 353 2011 T7) Northeast Guilford
St. Pauls 330 1991

T7) North Forsyth
T7) North Lenoir
MOST RUNS PER GAME (MINIMUM 10 GAMES) T7) South Caldwell

Eastern Randolph 13.08 1999
Murphy 119 2018
St. Pauls 11.6 1989

Perquimans
West Columbus
Bethany
Farmer

West Stanly
Bear Grass

Perquimans vs. Cape Hatteras
West Columbus vs. Green Sea (SC)
Bethany vs. Asheville McGuinness

Graham
Graham
Bear Grass
South View
Hunt

MOST STEALS (SEASON)

Hertford County 175 1993

MOST STEALS (GAME)
North Duplin 21 2023

52
51
49
44
43
42

53
53
52

37
28
25
23
22

T7) South Stokes
T7) North Gaston

MOST RUNS, ONE TEAM (GAME)
April 16, 2015

32
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

MOST WINS IN SINGLE SEASON

2004
2014
2010
2007
2007
2007
2017
2013
2013
2012
2011
2006
2006
2006
2004
1987

vs. Cape Hatteras; Perquimans W 52-1 (4 inn)

April 5,1972 vs. Green Sea (SC): WC W 51-2
1967 vs. Asheville McGuiness; Bethany W 49-3 (5 inn)
1970 vs. Broadway; Farmer W 44-0

March 17, 2006 vs. Gray Stone Day; WS W 43-0 (5 inn)
1993 vs. Cape Hatteras

MOST RUNS, BOTH TEAMS (GAME)
April 16, 2015
April 5,1972

MOST RUNS (INNING)

2000 vs. River Mill Charter
2001 vs. River Mill Charter
1993 vs. Cape Hatteras; BG W 42-1
1987 vs. West Robeson; SVW 34-14
1990 vs. Rocky Mount; Hunt 25-0 (3 inn)
LONGEST GAME
1) Bartlett Yancey vs. Graham
T2) Tarboro vs. Washington
T2) Alexander Central vs. Lake Norman* 18 innings

* ACW 11-9; North Piedmont 3A/4A Conf. Tournament

Perquimans 52, Cape Hatteras 1 (4 innings)
West Columbus 51, Green Sea (SC) 2
1967 Bethany 49, Asheville McGuiness 3 (5 innings)

1970
1966
2015




HIGHEST BATTING AVERAGE (SEASON MOST HITS (SEASON)
1) West Henderson 432 2006 318 for 736 1) East Rutherford 370 2007
2) West Henderson 424 2007 319 for 752 2) Murphy 349 2018
3) Murphy 412 2018 349 for 848 3) South Brunswick 341 1988
4) Northeast Guilford .408 2004 294 for 721 4) West Henderson 319 2007
5) West Henderson 404 2003 291 for 720 5) West Henderson 318 2006
6) West Henderson 402 2002 305 for 758 6) Hendersonville 311 2004
7) East Rutherford 400 2007 370 for 926 7) North Lenoir 310 2011
8) West Henderson 391 2005 284 for 726 8) Athens Drive 306 1998
9) Hendersonville 390 2004 311 for 798
10) Northwood .389 2010 287 for 738
11) West Henderson .382 2009 259 for 678
T12)  West Forsyth .380 2000 230 for 605
T12) Northwood .380 2009 235 for 619
14) West Forsyth 379 2003 260 for 686
15) Hunt 376 2010 264 for 874
T16) Enka 375 2010 282 for 753
T16) North Lenoir 375 2011 310 for 826
MOST HITS BY SINGLE TEAM (GAME)
1) West Stanly 42 March 17,2006  vs. Gray Stone Day; WS W 43-0
2) Jacksonville Georgetown 33 1966 vs. Rose Hill Cherry; Georgetown W 41-1 (5 inn)
MOST HITS BY BOTH TEAMS (GAME)
1) C.B. Aycock vs. Greene Central 41 April 21, 1999 C.B. Aycock 21 hits; Greene Central 20 hits; CBAW 22-18
2) Bertie vs. C.B. Aycock 38 April 16, 1999 Bertie 19 hits; C.B. Aycock 19 hits; CBA W 18-16 (10 inn)
3) Bethany vs. Asheville McGuinness 35 1967 Bethany 27 hits; McGuinness 8 hits
FEWEST HITS BY BOTH TEAMS (GAME)
1) Clayton vs. Apex 0 1976 Clayton W 1-0
MOST DOUBLES (GAME) 2) St. Pauls 22 1986
1) St. Pauls 10 1988  vs. Magnolia; SP W 21-9 MOST HOME RUNS (SEASON)
2) Garner 10 1985  vs. Athens Drive 1) Apex 55 2000
2) East Rutherford 55 2007
MOST DOUBLES (SEASON) 3) T.C. Roberson 52 2011
1) East Rutherford 96 2007 4) Kings Mountain 51 1989
2) Murphy 83 2018 5) Enka 51 2010
3) T.C. Roberson 80 2011
4) West Henderson 80 2006
5) West Henderson 79 2007
6) Eastern Randolph 75 1997
7) Hunt 75 2010
8) West Henderson 72 2023
9) Hendersonville 69 2004
10) West Henderson 68 2009
11) West Henderson 68 1996
12) Garner 66 1980

MOST TRIPLES (SEASON)
1) Eastern Randolph 25 1997
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MOST HOME RUNS BY SINGLE TEAM (GAME)

Union Pines 11 April 13,2011 vs. East Montgomery; UP W 16-9
Richmond 9 1987 vs. West Robeson; Richmond W 14-1
East Wake 9 1983 vs. Apex; EWW 17-2

Athens Drive 8 April 24. 2003 vs. Apex; AD W 18-17

Eastern Guilford 7 April 8, 1999 vs. Ragsdale; EG W 18-7
Fuquay-Varina 7 April 22,2003 vs. Green Hope

MOST HOME RUNS BY BOTH TEAMS (GAME)

Union Pines vs. East Montgomery 13 April 13,2011 Union Pines 11 HR; East Montgomery 2 HR; UP W 16-9
Athens Drive vs. Apex 10 April 24,2003 Athens Drive 8 HR; Apex 2 HR; AD W 18-17

Hickory vs. East Lincoln 9 March 19, 1999 Hickory 7 HR; East Lincoln 2 HR; Hickory W 12-10
Rosewood vs. North Johnston 9 1999

MOST HOME RUNS BY SINGLE TEAM (INNING)

East Rutherford vs. Kings Mountain 6 1998 East Rutherford W 16-0

Lee vs. Apex 5 2001 Lee County W 21-0

Athens Drive vs. Apex 5 April 24,2003 AD W 18-17; 5 HR in 5th inning

Dixon vs. Jones 4 1990

Cape Fear vs. South Johnston 4 1994 Cape Fear W 10-4

Lincolnton vs. East Burke 4 1997

Washington vs. Northwest Halifax 4 1993 Washington W 28-0

Eastern Wayne vs. Laney 4 1998 Eastern Wayne W 7-2; 4 HR in first inning
Eastern Guilford vs. Ragsdale 4 1999 Eastern Guilford W 18-7

New Hanover vs. Jacksonville 4 1999

Fuquay-Varina vs. Green Hope 4 April 22,2003 Fuquay-Varina W 12-2; 4 HR in 3rd inning
North Henderson vs. Brevard 4 April 9, 2004 North Henderson W 20-4; 4 HR in 5th inning
A.C. Reynolds vs. T.C. Roberson 4 March 11, 2006 ACRW 13-6

Watauga vs. Freedom 4 April 20,2009 Watauga W 19-2; 4 HR in 3rd inning

MOST HOME RUNS BY BOTH TEAMS (INNING)

East Rutherford vs. Kings Mountain 6 1998 East Rutherford W 16-0

Lee vs. Apex 5 2001 Lee County W 21-0

Athens Drive vs. Apex 5 April 24,2003 AD W 18-17; 5 HR in 5th inning
Rosewood vs. North Johnston 5 1999 Rosewood W 17-13; 5 HR in 4th inning

MOST CONSECUTIVE HOME RUNS

Eastern Wayne 4 1998 vs. Laney; EW W 7-2; 1st inning
Fuquay-Varina 4 2003 vs. Green Hope; F-V W 12-2; 3rd inning
MOST GRAND SLAMS (GAME)
Garner 2 1983 vs. Athens Drive
Clayton 2 1985 vs. Apex
Broughton 2 1985 vs. Wake Forest-Rolesville
SouthWest Edgecombe 2 April 30,2001 vs. Hertford County; SWE W 12-2
Southern Nash 2 March 15,2002 vs. Louisburg
South Johnston 2 March 20, 2002 vs. Harnett Central
Laney 2 May 3, 2005 vs. White Oak; Laney W 12-2 (5 inn)
South Lenoir 2 March 17,2006 vs. Parrott Academy; SL W 17-1 (5 inn)
Ayden-Grifton 2 May 2, 2006 vs. North Duplin; A-G W 17-8
East Rowan 2 May 29,2007  vs. Davie County; ERW 13-9
Hunt 2 April 11,2010 vs. Southern Nash; Hunt W 24-1
Draughn 2 April 16,2013  vs. Bunker Hill; Draughn 18-9
Northwood 2 April 26,2013  vs. Durham School of Arts; NW W 19-1
Riverside-Martin 2 May 17,2013  vs. Perquimans; Riverside W 15-2; first inning
Midway 2 May 25,2013  vs. Voyager Academy; Midway W 17-1; Regional Finals
Piedmont 2 March 6,2013 vs. Weddington; Piedmont W 16-3; 4th inning
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MOST GRAND SLAMS (INNING)

South Johnston 2 March 20, 2002 vs. Harnett Central
Garner 2 1983 vs. Athens Drive
Broughton 2 1985 vs. Wake Forest-Rolesville
Laney 2 May 3, 2005 vs. White Oak; Laney W 12-2 (5 inn)
South Lenoir 2 March 17,2006 vs. Parrott Academy; SLW 17-1 (5 inn)
Ayden-Grifton 2 May 2, 2006 vs. North Duplin; A-GW 17-8
Hunt 2 April 11,2010  vs. Southern Nash; Hunt W 24-1
Northwood 2 April 26,2013  vs. Durham School of Arts; NW W 19-1
Riverside-Martin 2 May 17,2013  vs. Perquimans; Riverside W 15-2; first inning
Midway 2 May 25,2013  vs. Voyager Academy; Midway W 17-1; Regional Finals
Piedmont 2 March 6,2013 vs. Weddington; Piedmont W 16-3; 4th inning
MOST STRIKEOQOUTS (SEASON)
East Carteret 355 1991
MOST STRIKEOUTS IN REGULATION BY ONE TEAM (GAME)
Cherokee 22 1968 vs. Robbinsville
South Stanly 21 vs. North Stanly
R-S Central 21 2023 vs. East Henderson
MOST STRIKEOUTS IN REGULATION BY BOTH TEAMS (GAME)
Farmville vs. Southwest Edgecombe 33 1997 Farmville 13 K; SW Edgecombe 20 K; Farmville W 5-2
Whiteville vs. East Carteret 31 1991 Whiteville W 1-0
Northeastern vs. Rocky Mount 29 2000 Northeastern 16 K; Rocky Mount 13 K; RM W 7-0
MOST STRIKEOUTS IN EXTRA-INNING GAME BY ONE TEAM (GAME)
Clement 33 May 7, 1968 vs. Garland; Clement W 1-0 (14 inn)
Tarboro 31 1966 vs. Washington; Game ended 2-2 (18 inn)
R-S Central 26 April 11, 2023  vs. Lincoln Charter; R-S Central W 4-3 (11 inn)
MOST STRIKEOUTS IN EXTRA-INNING GAME BY BOTH TEAMS (GAME)
Clement vs. Garland 60 May 7, 1968 Clement 33 K; Garland 27 K; Clement W 1-0 (14 inn)
Tarboro vs. Washington 58 1966 Tarboro 31 K; Washington 27 K; 2-2 tie (18 inn)
Plymouth vs. North Pitt 56 1983 Plymouth 30 K; North Pitt 26 K; Plymouth W 1-0 (17 inn)
LOWEST ERA (SEASON) MOST CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT INNINGS
Cape Fear 0.67 2014 1) Charlotte Catholic 71 2011
Rocky Mount 0.69 1995 2) Jamesville 56.1 1979
Southern Wayne 0.93 1985
MOST CONSECUTIVE NO-HITTERS

MOST SHUTOUTS (SEASON) 1) Whiteville 3 1967
Terry Sanford 15 2015
Whiteville 15 2015 MOST WALKS (GAME)
South Stanly 13 2016 1) Cape Hatteras 31 1993
East Surry 13 2015
Rocky Mount 13 1995
Sylva-Webster 12 1977
East Surry 12 2014
Midway 12 2015

MOST CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS

Charlotte Catholic 10 2011
Jamesville 7 1979
Midway 7 2015
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Rookie Davis
Adam McSwain
Zeke Blanton
Casey Allison
Shawn Gallagher
Andrew Webster
Justin Bullock
Joey Cury

Wilson Boyd
Royce Peterson
Colby Barnette
Brandon Huffman
Mickey Burgess
Brian Wright
Thomas Mitchell
Jay King

David Castleberry
Matt Ellington
Chad Flack
Jonathan Batts

Spencer Brickhouse

Brandon Sutton
Luke Manuel
Tate Parrish
Todd Martin
Logan Sheets
Luke Little
Michael Beckham
Cal Hayes Jr.
Taylor Calcutt
Jay Heafner
Brian Goodwin
Matt Roberts
George Barber
Scott Coleman
Josh Genthe
Blake Gibson
LeGrande Russell
Adam Weaver
Matt Brown
Scott Johnson
Kyle Smith

Jay Cox

Calvin Brown
Jake Craddock
Jared Emory
Morgan Frazier
Mitchel Pridmore
Connor Cope
Clark Cota
Tanner Thach
Steve Lowery
Andrew Manning
Stihl Sowers

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
MOST HITS (CAREER)
Dixon 168 2008-2011
Burns 166 1999-2002
East Rutherford 162 2004-2007
West Henderson 158 2005-2008
New Hanover 155 1992-1995
Northwood 154 2010-2013
South Granville 153 2014-2017
Murphy 152 2015-2018
Hickory 152 2002-2005
Murphy 149 2015-2018
Piedmont 148 2010-2013
South View 145 2007-2010
Eastern Randolph 144 1998-2001
Eastern Randolph 142 1995-1998
Bladenboro 142 1997-2000
Jones 141 2016-2019
Clayton 141 1986-1989
Northern Vance 140 1999-2002
East Rutherford 140 2001-2004
Topsail 139 2000-2003
Bunn 136 2013-2016
North Lenoir 134 2004-2007
West Henderson 133 1992-1995
Smithfield-Selma 133 2007-2010
Morehead 132 1986-1989
East Surry 132 2012-2015
West Stanly 131 1993-1996
Western Alamance 129 1983-1986
East Rowan 129 1999-2002
Midway 128 2011-2014
West Lincoln 126 1999-2002
Rocky Mount 126 2006-2009
Graham 124 2007-2010
Rockingham County 123 1995-1997
Hoggard 123 2008-2010
Western Harnett 123 2010-2013
Franklin 121 2015-2019
Hallsboro 121 1986-1988
Rocky Mount 121 1999-2002
Eastern Randolph 118 1997-1999
Hoggard 117 2008-2011
New Hanover 115 2017-2019
Smithfield-Selma 115 2000-2003
North Edgecombe 114 1983-1986
North Stokes 113 2016-2019
Cherryville 113 2016-2019
Eastern Randolph 113 1996-1998
West Henderson 113 2000-2003
Hendersonville 113 2008-2011
Topsail 113 2012-2014
Perquimans 112 2019-2022
Wake Forest-Rolesville 109 1984-1987
North Lenoir 109 2004-2007
North Lenoir 109 2004-2007

Fr: 38; So: 37; Jr: 59; Sr: 34

Fr: 32; So: 36; Jr: 31; Sr: 63

Fr. 22; So. 38; Jr. 49; Sr. 43

Fr. 21; So. 37; Jr. 35; Sr. 56

Fr. 25; So. 38; Jr. 35; Sr. 43
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Brooks Brannon
Shawn Gallagher
Zeke Blanton
Brad Elwood
Johnny Brown
Rookie Davis
Neil Thompson
Royce Peterson
George Barber
Josh Hamilton
Neil Thompson
Jeff Smith

Alex Destino
Marshall McGowan
Seth Reece
Kahlil Watson
Shawn Gallagher
Zack Lee

Aaron Wright
Jeremy Null
Clark Cota

Zach Houchins
Stephen Wallace
Bryce Grady
Justin Bullock
Wilson Boyd
Dylan Richardson
Walker Jenkins
Logan Price

Joey Curry

Chad Flack

Seth Kivett
Bryan Hardy
Jett Winslow
Thomas Mitchell
Adam McSwain
Ryan McCleney
Seth Freeman
Cody Jones
Landon Fraley
Chastin Radford
Casey Allison
Seth Grant
Parker Styborski
Cam Jackson
Drifton Padgett
Jonathan Phillips
Brian Wright
Connor Cox
Ryne Poplin

Pat Barbour
Justin Bullock
Matt Brown

Jon Davis

Chad Flack
George Barber
Luke Manuel
Seth Baldwin
Ryan Stetson
Jaylin Davis

Will Albertson
Derrick Deaton
Andrew Webster
Jakob Meads
Morgan Frazier
Trevor Hamaker
Mitchel Pridmore
Michael Spruill
Seth Baldwin
Brandon Sutton

Randleman

New Hanover
East Rutherford
Piedmont
Northeast Guilford
Dixon

East Davidson
Murphy
Rockingham County
Athens Drive
East Davidson
North Johnston
North Buncombe
Burns

Surry Central
Wake Forest
New Hanover
Hunt

T.C. Roberson
Bunker Hill
Topsail

Hunt

South Stanly
North Lenoir
South Granville
Hickory
Randleman

South Brunswick
Rosewood
Murphy

East Rutherford
Chatham Central
North Lenoir
Perquimans
Bladenboro
Burns

West Columbus
Cherryville

Enka

South Stanly
North Lenoir
West Henderson
West Henderson
Bandys

D.H. Conley

Nash Central
Chatham Central
Eastern Randolph
Enka

South Stanly
South View

South Granville
Eastern Randolph
Greene Central
East Rutherford
Rockingham County
West Henderson
East Rutherford
Ardrey Kell
Northeast Guilford
Randleman

East Rutherford
Northwood
Perquimans
Eastern Randolph
Apex

West Henderson
J.H. Rose

East Rutherford
North Lenoir

MOST HITS (SEASON)

63 0f 116
62 of 97

60 of 119
59 of 100

56 for 105

55 0f 104

52 0of 90
52 0f 109
52 of 104
52 of 84

52 of 88
510f95

49 of 91
49 for 91

49 of 96

48 of 92
48 of 98
48 of 95
48 of 89
47 of 97
47 of 90

47 of 100
47 of 98
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Colby Barnette

Piedmont

MOST CONSECUTIVE HITS

Kevin Jordan
Robbie Thorburn
Josh Gunthe
Brad Long
Wesley Helms
David Futrelle

Chris Cawton

Jordan-Matthews
Cardinal Gibbons
Western Harnett
Cherryville
Ashbrook
Richlands

Seventy-First

MOST RUNS (CAREER)

John Moore
Mickey Burgess
Taylor Calcutt
Dwayne Gerald
Chad Flack
Zeke Blanton
Casey Allison

Spencer Brickhouse

Justin Bullock
Joey Curry
Jonathan Batts
Wilson Boyd
Shawn Gallagher
Seth Grant
Logan Sheets
Brian Wright
Adam McSwain
Matt Ellington
Cal Hayes Jr.
Brian Goodwin
Royce Peterson
Steve Lowery
Matt Brown

West Henderson
Eastern Randolph
Midway

St. Pauls

East Rutherford
East Rutherford
West Henderson
Bunn

South Granville
Murphy

Topsail

Hickory

New Hanover
West Henderson
East Surry
Eastern Randolph
Burns

Northern Vance
East Rowan
Rocky Mount
Murphy

Wake Forest-Roles.

Eastern Randolph

MOST RUNS (GAME)

Quinton McCracken South Brunswick

Shawn Gallagher
Tommy Greene
Shawn Gallagher
Nathan Cockman
Andrew Blackwell

New Hanover
Whiteville

New Hanover
Northeast Guilford
Brevard

14
14
12
11
11
11

8

148
144
144
143
140
140
140
131
130
129
125
121
121
117
116
115
114
114
114
114
113
111
110

6

5
4
4
4

S

45

2013

MOST HITS (GAME

1997
2012
2013
1982
1994
2000

MOST CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH A HIT

MOST WALKS DRAWN (GAME)

1971

2005-2008
1998-2001
2011-2014
1987-1991
2001-2004
2004-2007
2005-2008
2013-2016
2014-2017
2015-2018
2000-2003
2002-2005
1992-1995
2004-2007
2012-2015
1995-1998
1999-2002
1999-2002
1999-2002
2006-2009
2015-2018
1984-1987
1997-1999

1987

1) Shawn Gallagher New Hanover 51
2) LeGrande Russell ~ Hallsboro 35
3) Jonathan Phillips Chatham Central 26
4) Nick Raynor Topsail 26
5) TJ. Spivey South Columbus 25
6) Rookie Davis Dixon 25
vs. Cape Fear; S-F W 39-4
MOST RUNS (SEASON)
T1) Colby Brown Perquimans 59
Chad Flack East Rutherford 59
Zeke Blanton East Rutherford 59
4) Neil Thompson East Davidson 57
T5) Quinton McCracken South Brunswick 52
Jason Shore Starmount 52
Shawn Gallagher New Hanover 52
Dwayne Gerald St. Pauls 52
T9) Cameron Maybin  T.C. Roberson 50
Cody Dix Graham 50
T11) Walker Jenkins South Brunswick 49
Adam McSwain Burns 49
Stephen Wallace South Stanly 49
Dylan Richardson = Randleman 49
Ben Mauney Burns 49
T16) Ryne Poplin South Stanly 48
Casey Allison West Henderson 48
T18) Lucas Barolet Murphy 47
E.J. Brower Eastern Randolph 47
Chad Flack East Rutherford 47
Wilson Boyd Hickory 47
Cody Jones Enka 47
Connor Fox Enka 47
Derrick Deaton East Rutherford 47
T25) Chris Johnson Athens Drive 46
George Barber Rockingham County 46
Adam Lowe Northwood 46
T28) Garrett Michel East Lincoln 45
Jeremiah Clark Murphy 45
Shawn Gallagher New Hanover 45
Derek Boliek Hickory 45
Brian Goodwin Rocky Mount 45

MOST HOME RUNS (GAME)
April 28, 1995

1985

March 16, 1995

April 8, 2005
April 1,2008

vs. Southern Wayne; NH W 16-4

vs. South Brunswick; Whiteville W 19-0

vs. Jordan; NH W 14-3

vs. Ben L. Smith; NEG W 23-0
vs. Pisgah; Brevard W 16-7
*Although there is not an actual “category” for this, Blackwell’s four home runs were actually for the “home run cycle,” the only docu-
mented time that this has occurred. 1st inning 3-run HR; 5th inning grand slam; 6th inning solo HR; 7th inning 2-run HR.

1993-1995
1987-1988
1994-1995
2000-2001
2004

2010-2011

2022
2004
2007
1999
1988
1999
1995
1991
2004
2010
2022
2002
2011
2011
2023
2009
2008
2018
1998
2003
2005
2010
2010
2011
1998
1996
2013
2022
2018
1994
2005
2008
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MOST HOME RUNS (SEASON)

T1) Brooks Brannon
Paul Brannon
T3) Shawn Gallagher
Chad Flack
Aaron Pilkington
6) John Wooten
T7) Garrett Michel
Adam McSwain
Alex Ledford

1) Shawn Gallagher
2) Travis Brewer

3) Wilson Boyd

4) Tommy Greene
5) Roy McLean

6) Jeremy Synan

7) Diego Marquez
8) Nathan Cockman
9) Jonathan Durner
10) Seth Hines

11) Andrew Blackwell
12) Kyle Pittman

13) Garrett Michel

1) Toby Christopherson
2) Thomas Turner
3) Tony Lee

4) Harrison Murray
5) Judd Welborne
6) Chris Poulk

7) Neil Thompson
8) Rusty Wicker

9) Josh Bynum

10) Austin Latham
11) Kyle Pittman

12) Bradley Jeffries
13) Brock Phillips
14) Jamie Sheek

15) Garrett Michel

1) Tony Lee

2) Harrison Murray
3) Mark Langdon
4) Jason Huffman
5) Ricky Howard
6) D.C.Cranford
7) Kyle Pittman
8) Jordan Brown
9) Justin Wheeler
10) Jay Hale

11) Jamie Sheek

1) Tony Lee

2) Harrison Murray
3) Kyle Pittman

4) Jamie Sheek

Randleman
Kings Mountain
New Hanover
East Rutherford
Ardrey Kell
Eastern Wayne
East Lincoln
Burns

T.C. Roberson

20
20
19
19
19
18
17
17
17

2009
2022

MOST HOME RUNS (CAREER)

2022 1) Cody Geyer North Buncombe 45
1989 2) Chad Flack East Rutherford 44
1995 3) Paul Brannon Kings Mountain 41
2004 4) Luke Little West Stanly 40
2014 5) Adam McSwain Burns 40
MOST CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH A HOME RUN
2002 1) Neil Thompson East Davidson 9 1999
2011 2) Paul Brannon Kings Mountain 7 1989
3) Trot Nixon New Hanover 6 1993

MOST HOME RUNS IN CONSECUTIVE AT BATS

New Hanover
South Stokes
Hickory
Whiteville

E.E. Smith
Northeast Guilford
Topsail

Northeast Guilford
A.C. Reynolds

A.C. Reynolds
Brevard

Hunt

East Lincoln

Washington
South View
Garner
Broughton
Northern Durham
Pine Forest

East Davidson
Lee County
Southern Guilford
White Oak

Hunt

Northwood
Ledford

Forbush

East Lincoln

Garner
Broughton
Clayton

South View
Southern Nash
East Rowan
Hunt

Charles D. Owen
Leesville Road
Rosman
Forbush

Garner
Broughton
Hunt
Forbush

5
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April 27,1995
April 24 & 29,2003
May 10 & 12, 2005
1985

1991

March 25, 2003
March 17, 2004
April 8, 2005
April 26,2006
April 21, 2006
April 1, 2008
April 13,2010
2022

May 5, 1993
March 26, 1988
1983

1985

1991

1999

1999

April 7,2001
May 2, 2007
April 9, 2009
April 11,2010
2010

May 13,2011
March 22,2017
2022

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

MOST HOME RUNS IN AN INNING

vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

MOST GRAND SLAMS IN A GAME

1983

1985

1985

March 24, 1999
March 15, 2002
March 29, 2007
April 13,2010
April 22,2010
April 16,2013
April 22,2013
March 22,2017

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

MOST GRAND SLAMS IN AN INNING

2

2
2
2

1983

1985

April 13,2010
March 22,2017

VS
VS
\'S
A

Southern Wayne; NH W 16-4

Elkin (last AB) & vs. Alleghany (first 3 AB)
Crest (last AB) & vs. St. Stephens (first 3 AB)
South Brunswick; Whiteville W 19-0

Carver

White Oak

Ben L. Smith; NEGW 23-0
Watauga; ACR W 20-8

Clyde A. Erwin; Erwin W 14-13
Pisgah; Brevard W 16-7
Southern Nash; Hunt W 24-1

Northwest Halifax
West Robeson

Athens Drive

Wake Forest-Rolesville
Person

E.E. Smith

Reidsville

Lejeune

Southern Nash; Hunt W 24-1
River Mill Academy

Union Pines; UP W 18-17
East Wilkes; Forbush W 14-0

Athens Drive

Wake Forest-Rolesville

Apex

E.E. Smith; SVW 23-4
Louisburg; SN W 19-4

Davie County; ER W 13-9
Southern Nash; Hunt W 24-1
Mitchell; Owen W 22-0
Enloe; LR W 18-3

Highlands; Rosman W 31-0
East Wilkes; Forbush W 14-0

. Athens Drive

. Wake Forest-Rolesville

. Southern Nash; Hunt W 24-1
. East Wilkes; Forbush W 14-0

2007-2010
2001-2004
1987-1990
1993-1996
1999-2002



<) NCHSAA BASEBALL RECORD BOOK (<)
MOST TRIPLES (SEASON 1) Ken McDowell Gray’s Creek 16 2010-2013
1) Mickey Burgess Eastern Randolph 15 2001 2) Mickey Burgess Eastern Randolph 15
T2) Dave Ebert Parkland 11 1977 T3) Edward Gerald St. Pauls 14  1986-1989
T2) Ken McDowell Gray’s Creek 11 2012 T3) Ronnie Brower Jordan-Matthews 14 1970-1974
5) Matt Brown Eastern Randolph 13 1997-1999
MOST TRIPLES (CAREER)
MOST DOUBLES (GAME) MOST DOUBLES (CAREER)
1) Edward Gerald St. Pauls 5 1989 1) Brandon Huffman South View 46 2007-2010
2) Brad Elwood Monroe 45 2007-2011
( ) 3) Joey Curry Murphy 43 2015-2018
1) Brad Elwood Mosliggrgg:fs SEASON 25 2010 4) ]ef_frey quer Plymouth 42 1991-1994
. T5) Brian Wright Eastern Randolph 40 1995-1998
2)  Coley Thompkins Hoggard 21 2011 Matt Ellington Northern Vance 40 1999-2002
3) Robbie Penny Whiteville 20 2007 7) Jonathan Batts Topsail 39  2000-2003
4) Zeke Blanton East Rutherford 19 2007 T8) Justin Bullock South Granville 38 2014-2017
5) Jason Lineberger South Point 18 1995 Zeke Blanton East Rutherford 38 2004-2007
T6) Caleb Elias Roanoke Rapids 17 2022 gasey_t/:lll_lisoﬂ welslt Her;{ders;r_ln gg %82?‘%822
mmitt Herrin allace-Rose Hi -
T6) Brooks Br.annon Randl?man 17 2022 12) Chase Younts & Central Davidson 36 1998-2000
T6) Garrett Michel East Lincoln 17 2022 13) Royce Peterson Murphy 35 2015-2018
T6) Russell King Bessemer City 17 1986 14) Aléx Tolbert West Henderson 34 1990-1993
T6) Hayes Hinson Athens Drive 17 2004 T15) Spencer Brickhouse ~ Bunn 33 2013-2016
T11) Dylan Kelly Lee County 16 2022 Dusty Stepp West Henderson 33 1997-2000
T11) Brandon Huffman South View 16 2010 Brian Goodwin Rocky Mount 33 2006-2009
T11) Lucas Barolet Murphy 16 2018 T18) Adam Lowe Starmount 32 1998-2000
T11) Ruff Bailey Garner 16 1980 TZO)(\:/OFey 'ghompkins ?Ogtg}f‘g? | g% %823'%8}%
. ; ance Deese ou an -
T11) Brian Wright Eastern Randolph 16 1995 T20) Alex Anderson West Henderaon 31 2020-2023
T11) Brent Bissette Fike 16 1998 T22) Garrett Michel East Lincoln 29 2019-2022
T11) Dusty Stepp West Henderson e 1999 Calvin Brown North Edgecombe 29  1983-1986
T11) Justin Bullock South Granville 16 2017 Chris White Hendersonville 29  2001-2004
Luke Manuel West Henderson 29 1992-1995
Scott Johnson Hoggard 29 2008-2011
T26) Shawn Gallagher New Hanover 28 1992-1995
Jeremy Ward Rocky Mount 28 1993-1996
Clark Cota Topsail 28 2012-2014
29) Chad Flack East Rutherford 27 2001-2004
MOST RUNS BATTED IN (GAME
1) Shawn Gallagher New Hanover 11 April 28,1995 vs. Southern Wayne; NH W 16-4
2) Jason Huffman South View 11 March 24, 1999 vs. E.E. Smith; SVW 23-4
3) Sam Simpson Croatan 11 March 2, 2006 vs. Jones; Croatan W 31-0
4) Tony Lee Garner 10 1983 vs. Athens Drive
5) Blake Adams Four Oaks 10 1964 vs. Meadow
6) Ricky Howard Southern Nash 10 March 15, 2002 vs. Louisburg
7) Andrew Blackwell Brevard 10 April 1,2008 vs. Pisgah
8) Kyle Pittman Hunt 10 April 11,2010 vs. Southern Nash; Hunt W 24-1
9) Sean Breasseale Union Pines 10 May 13, 2011 vs. Ledford; UP W 18-17
10) Jay Hale Rosman 10 April 22,2013 vs. Highlands; Rosman W 31-0
MOST RUNS BATTED IN (SEASON) Andrew Manning North Lenoir 50 2007
1) Brooks Brannon Randleman 91 2022
T2) Royce Peterson Murphy 62 2018 MOST RUNS BATTED IN (CAREER
Alex Ledford TC. Roberson 62 2011 1) Rookie Davis Dixon 150 2008-2011
4)  Shawn Gallagher New Hanover 61 1995 T2) Casey Allison West Henderson 143 2005-2008
T5) MattRoberts Graham 56 2010 T2) Adam McSwain Burns 143 1999-2002
Josh Hamilton Athens Drive 56 1998 4) Chad Flack East Rutherford 139 2001-2004
Trot Nixon New Hanover 56 1993 T5) Luke Little West Stanly 137  1993-1996
T8) Brian Wright Eastern Randolph 54 1997 T5) Brian Wright Eastern Randolph 137  1995-1998
Matt Brown Eastern Randolph 54 1999 T7) Spencer Brickhouse ~ Bunn 131 2013-2016
T10) Nick Lockhart Central Davidson 53 2000 T7) Justin Bullock South Granville 131  2014-2017
John Wooten Eastern Wayne 53 2009 9) Matt Roberts Graham 130 2007-2010
12) Rookie Davis Dixon 52 2010 T10) Royce Peterson Murphy 129 2015-2018
T13)]Jay Cox Smithfield-Selma 51 2003 T10) Jay Cox Smithfield-Selma 129  2000-2003
Marshall McGowan Burns 51 2023 T12) Dwayne Gerald St. Pauls 127 1988-1991
Chad Flack East Rutherford 51 2004 T12) Shawn Gallagher New Hanover 127  1992-1995
T16) Dwayne Gerald St. Pauls 50 1991 T12) Colby Barnette Piedmont 127  2010-2013
Eric Lyons North Edgecombe 50 1993
Chris Moore New Hanover 50 1993
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1) Malachi Atkinson
2) AlexHill
3) Bryson Hogan
Jeff Smith
Ricky Kraniak
6) Brad Elwood
7)  Josh Hamilton
Mike Reeves
Kevin Worley
Justin Ellison
T11) Jay Cox
Macon Winslow
13) Brian Craig
14) Drex Roberts
15) Todd Martin
16) Brooks Brannon
T17) Gage Lockhart
Matt Scott
T19) Will Lancaster
Ryder Ryan
T21) Shawn Gallagher
Clark Cota
23) Rookie Davis

T24) Spencer Brickhouse

David Futrelle
Tate Parrish

T27) David Futrelle
Steve Lefaivre

T29) Thomas Mitchell
Jeremy Jones
Xavier [saac

32) Todd Martin

33) Colin Hawkes

34) Matt Ellington

35) Jimmy Simpson

T36) Dakota Mills
Drew Lanphere
Cliff Harris

39) Zach Wernoski

T40) Scott Coleman
Ross Stevens

42)

43) Schumata Brown

44) Caleb Smith

45) Ricky Howard

T46) Josh Hamilton
Bryan Garner
Alwin Duran

49) Matt Brown

T50) Spencer Brickhouse

Seth Reece
52) Nick Raynor

T53) Spencer Brickhouse

Neil Thompson
T55) Mike McDaniel

Jerry Brinkley
T57) Matt Ellington

Hayes Ludlum

Connor Cope

Mitchell Pruit

Kaden Ferrell
62) Jonathan Batts
63) Zeke Blanton
64) Paul Faulk

T65) Tanner Whitehead

Zach Cartrette
T67) Jay Holland

Rookie Davis
T69) Alex Tolbert

Seth Grant
T71) Joey Curry

Brandon Huffman

73) Zach Houchins
74) Rookie Davis
T75) Jim Waugh
Craig Willoughby
Luke Stevenson
78) Seth Williams
T79) Royce Peterson
Jonathan Batts

Ronnie McNaughten

Wilson Prep
Charlotte Z.B. Vance
SW Randolph
North Johnston
Camden
Piedmont
Athens Drive
Ayden-Grifton
North Johnston
Wilson Prep
Smithfield-Selma
Perquimans

A.C. Reynolds
Jordan-Matthews
Morehead
Randleman
Wilson Prep
Surry Central
Lexington

North Mecklenburg
New Hanover
Topsail

Dixon

Bunn

Richlands
Smithfield-Selma
Richlands

West Forsyth
Bladenboro
Terry Sanford
East Forsyth
Morehead
Durham Sch of Arts
Northern Vance
Williams

Surry Central
East Wake Academy
Bunn

East Chapel Hill
Hoggard

Triton

South View
Jones

Atkins

Southern Nash
Athens Drive
West Carteret
Queen’s Grant
Eastern Randolph
Bunn

Surry Central
Topsail

Bunn

East Davidson
Davie

West Henderson
Northern Vance
James Kenan
Hendersonville
Brevard

Wilson Prep
Topsail

East Rutherford
Scotland County
Southwest Onslow
Chatham Charter
John Wilkinson
Dixon

West Henderson
West Henderson
Murphy

South View

Hunt

Dixon

West Iredell
North Pitt

Wake Forest
North Henderson
Murphy

Topsail

.683
.667
.660
.655
.655
.639
.636
.625
.625
.625
.623
.623
621
.615
612
.609
.604
.604
.600
.600
591
591
.590
.585
.585
.585
.582
.582
.578
.578
.578
.576
574
571
.569
.568
.568
.568
.565
.564
.564
.563
.562
.559
.557
.556
.556
.556
.554
551
551
.550
.548
.548
.547
.547
.545
.545
.545
.545
.545
544
.543
.542
541
541
.540
.540
.539
.539
.538
.538
537
.536
.535
.535
.535
534
.533
.533

HIGHEST BATTING AVERAGE (SEASON) (MINIMUM 40 PA

2022
2007
2021
1985
2009
2010
1998
2000
1995
2022
2003
2022
1989
1979
1989
2022
2022
1999
2017
2013
1995
2014
2010
2015
2000
2010
1999

28 of 41 T81) Garrett Michel East Lincoln 532 2022
Kody Harris Wilson Prep 532 2022  250f47
33 0f 50 Matt Rice Rosman 532 1999 250f47
Joel Salter Rosman 532 1999 250f47
38 0f 58 85) Jason Harris St. Stephens 531 1995
62 of 97 T86) Brent Bissette Fike 530 1998 44 of82
Lane McLean North Johnston 530 2022 350f66
T88) Trevor Hamaker Apex 529 1999
40 of 64 Alex Destino North Buncombe 529 2014 550f104
30 of 48 T90) Nicholas Hurst NC Leadership Acad. .528 2022 280f53
43 of 69 Jonathan Phillips Chatham Central 528 1995
380f 61 Brian Wright Eastern Randolph 528 1997
T93) Walker Jenkins South Brunswick 527 2022 490f93
Ethan Wells Mitchell 527 2022 300f57
T95) Wesley Williams T.C. Roberson 524 2004 430f82
70 0f 115 Dominic Szybka Southwest Onslow .524 2022 22 o0f42
26 of 43 T97) Mike Antle Pinecrest 523 1979
Jonathan Batts Topsail .523 2003
30 of 50 George Barber Rockingham County .523 1996 56 0of 107
30 of 50 100) Avery Leatherwood Hayesville 522 2022 24o0f46
101) Scott Coleman Hoggard 521 2010 380f73
52 of 88 102) Adam McSwain Burns 520 1999
59 of 100
310f53 HIGHEST BATTING AVERAGE (CAREER) (Minimum 150 AB
38 of 65 1) AlexHill West Charlotte/ 561 2004-2007
Charlotte Z.B. Vance
32 of 55 2)  Spencer Brickhouse Bunn .548  2013-2016 136 of 248
3) Rookie Davis Dixon .544  2008-2011 168 of 309
4) David Futrelle Richlands 524 1998-2000 87 for 166
37 of 64 5)  Scott Coleman Hoggard 519 2008-2010 123 of 237
6) Jonathan Batts Topsail .510 2000-2003
350f61 7) Todd Martin Morehead 501 1986-1989 140 for 282
8) Matt Ellington Northern Vance 496 1999-2002
42 of 74 9) Matt Brown Eastern Randolph 479  1997-1999
25 of 44 10) Tanner Thach Perquimans 477  2019-2022 112 of 235
11) Caleb Smith Atkins 476  2016-2019 100 for 210
26 of 46 12) Casey Allison West Henderson 473  2005-2008
44 0f78 13) Jay King Jones 472 2015-2019 141 for 299
310f55 T14) Garrett Michel East Lincoln 471  2019-2022 99 of 210
36 of 64 Parker Styborski Bandys 471 2020-2022 71 of 152
38 for 68 16) Shawn Gallagher New Hanover 468 1992-1995
40 0f72
25 of 45
38 of 69
34 of 62
40 0f73
41 of 75
42 0f 77
30 of 55
24 of 44
63 0f116
33 of 61
33 of 61
34 of 63
48 of 89
49 for 91
51 0f 95
37 of 69
23 0f 43
56 for 105
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1) T Midgett

T2) Omar Rincon
T2) Omar Rincon

4) Jay Holland

T5) Barry Lawrence
T5) Michael Cavasinni
T5) Trey Kriger

T5) Drake Etheridge
T9) Joe Askew

T9) Robert Horn
T9) Todd Poole

T9) Tyler Hoover
T9) John Key

T9) Derek Boliek
T9) Mikal Hill

T9) William Head
T9) Dalton Etheridge
T9) Jay Holland

T9) Jay Holland

T9) Garris Warren

MOST STOLEN BASES (SEASON)

1) T. Midgett
2) Omar Rincon
3) Kenny Story
4) William Head
5) Chip Edwards
T6)  Mike Cavisinni
Rex Hawley
T8) TJ.Spivey
Joe Askew
10)  Brock Wills
T11) Barry Lawrence
T11) Chip Edwards
13)  Todd Barnhill
T14) Skylar Murray
Whit Merrifield
Will Bynum
Taylor Calcutt
T18) Brice Warren
Gabe Hernandez
Al West
Ryan Rickey
Jack White
T23) Dakota Mills

Gabe Hernandez
Daniel McEntyre
Jeff Smith

Chris Lisenby
Travis Moore
Derek Boliek

Cape Hatteras
Granville Central
Granville Central
John Wilkinson
East Carteret

North Mecklenburg
Rosewood
Mattamuskeet
Hertford

West Davidson
East Burke

Forbush
Rockingham County
Hickory

Mallard Creek
Asheville
Mattamuskeet
John Wilkinson
John Wilkinson
North Duplin

Cape Hatteras
Granville Central
West Caldwell
Asheville
Northside-Pinetown
North Mecklenburg
Apex

South Columbus
Hertford County
Holly Springs

East Carteret
Northside-Pinetown
Apex

Chambers

Davie County
Greene Central
Midway

South Iredell
Wheatmore
Western Harnett
North Buncombe
Apex

Surry Central
Wheatmore

Polk County

North Johnston
South Stanly
Dudley

Hickory

Aaron Thompson South Stanly

51
48
47
46
44
41
41
40
40
35
34
34
33
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

iUt uTn Ul Ul ol oy OO O OO O O

MOST STOLEN BASES (GAME)

2001

April 2,2013
May 3, 2013
1988

May 14, 1973
April 14,2014
April 26,2005
April 17,2012
1991

April 11,1997
1993

April 17,2001
1987

March 26,2007
April 18,2008
April 14,2009
March 28,2012
1988

1988

March 15, 2023

2001
2013
1978
2009
1996
2003
1985
2004
1991
2022
1973
1994
1983
2022
2007
2010
2014
2022
2018
2010
2014
1980
2022
2019
2004
1985
2001
2003
2007
2006

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)

1)
2)

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Creswell

Louisburg; GCW 11-5

Durham School of Arts; GCW 17-3
Aurora

Jones Senior; ECW 20-2

Olympic; NM W 10-3

Spring Creek; Rosewood W 20-4
Cape Hatteras; Mattamuskeet W 10-0
Washington; Washington W 6-4
Chatham Central; CC W 6-4

West Caldwell

North Surry

Madison-Mayodan

Maiden

Charlotte Z.B. Vance

Christ School; Asheville W 10-1

Cape Hatteras; Mattamuskeet W 17-5 (5 inn)

vs. Bear Grass

vs. Mattamuskeet

vs. Lejeune
Al West Western Harnett 30

MOST STOLEN BASES (CAREER)

Mike Cavisinni North Mecklenburg 109
Chip Edwards Northside-Pinetown 106
William Head Asheville 100
Dino Philyaw Southern Wayne 98
Joe Askew Hertford County 90
Taylor Calcutt Midway 89
Dwayne Gerald  St. Pauls 85
Edward Gerald  St. Pauls 84
Al West Western Harnett 83

Steve Lowery

Wake Forest-Rolesville 79

Aaron Thompson South Stanly 79
Josh Genthe Western Harnett 77
Kevin Allen Western Harnett 76

Gabe Hernandez Wheatmore
Dwayne Gerald

MOST CONSECUTIVE STOLEN BASES
61

St. Pauls 59

2009

2002-2005
1994-1996
2007-2009
1988-1990
1988-1991
2011-2014
1988-1991
1986-1989
2008-2010
1984-1987
2004-2007
2010-2013
2000-2003

2017-2018
1990-1991




1)
2)
3)
4)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

1)

1)

1)

1)

MOST WINS (CAREER)

NCHSAA BASEBALL RECORD BOOK (&

Steve Streater Sylva-Webster 61
Eric Faulk New Hanover 49
David Mabe East Surry 48
Thomas Mitchell Bladenboro 40
MOST CONSECUTIVE WINS
Eric Faulk New Hanover 32
Louie Meadows  White Oak 29
Timmy Smith South Stokes 25
Steven Fisher Kings Mountain 24
Daniel Hyatt West Henderson 21
Milton Pharr Gastonia Highland 20

MOST SHUTOUTS (SEASON)

Steve Streater

Sylva-Webster

12

1974-1977
1993-1996
1981-1984
1997-2000

1993-1995
1977-1979
2002-2004
1991-1993
2006-2009
1949-1952

1977

MOST CONSECUTIVE SCORELESS INNINGS

Jason Ramsey

Southwest Onslow

58.2

MOST CONSECUTIVE HITLESS INNINGS

Casey McBride

North Brunswick

23.2

1992-1993

1994 (4-game span)

MOST CONSECUTIVE INNINGS WITHOUT EARNED RUN

Ron Williamson

Hallsboro

91

MOST STRIKEOUTS (SEASON)

Tommy Greene
Brian Barnes
Steve Streater
Brian Ford
Brien Taylor
David Mabe
Tom Hayes
David Mabe
Thomas Mitchell
Stephen Cowie
Rodney Brady
Rookie Davis
Parker Davis
Jeff Young

Kevin Martin
Justin Willoughby
Brien Taylor
Colin Brown
Steven Cook
Daniel Moore
Josh Hamilton
Everett Hancock
Whitley Benson
Phillip Hendrix
Scott Silvers
Justin Willoughby

E.V. Spell
Randy Barber
Mike Caldwell
David Mizell
Larry Smith
Phil Edwards
Butch Shotwell
Greg Briley
Brian Rabon
Todd Jenkins
Brian Ford
Randall Myers
Wayne Stephenson

Whiteville
Roanoke Rapids
Sylva-Webster
South View

East Carteret
East Surry
Saratoga

East Surry
Bladenboro
South Point
Chatham Central
Dixon

C.B. Aycock
Ledford

West Iredell
Princeton

East Carteret
Southern Durham
Swain County
North Rowan
Athens Drive
Havelock
Plymouth

West Iredell
West Henderson
Princeton

Clement
Massey Hill
Tarboro
Plymouth
Garland
Washington
J.E. Webb
North Pitt
Fairmont
North Forsyth
South View
Farmer

South Johnston

270
232
228
218
213
209
204
199
199
198
197
186
181
174
171
169
168
167
165
163
159
158
155
153
153
152

33
31
31
30
27
27
27
26
25
25
24
24
23

1970

1985
1985
1997
1991
1991
1984
1972
1982
2000
1994
1985
2010
1974
1991
1991
1996
1990
2001
2000
2000
1998
1998
2000
1999
1997
1995

1)
T2)

T8)

T14)

T24)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

MOST WINS (SEASON
Steve Streater Sylva-Webster 23 1977 23-1
Thomas Mitchell Bladenboro 15 2000 15-1
Robbie Bray Independence 15 2004
Anthony Lindsey West Henderson 15 1992
Ryan Rector West Henderson 15 1995
Ryan Rector West Henderson 15 1996
Mark Thompson Smoky Mountain 15 2013 15-1
Brian Ford South View 14 1991 14-0
Wes Denny Rockingham County14 1996
Mark Wilder J.H. Rose 14 2008 14-0
Thomas Mitchell Bladenboro 14 2000
Russ Weiker South Stanly 14 2011 14-0
Ryan White Randleman 14 2022 14-1
Chris Narveson T.C. Roberson 13 2000 13-0
Bill Wilkes Rocky Mount 13 1980 13-1
Tyler Jacobus East Rutherford 13 2011 13-1
Stihl Sowers North Lenoir 13 2006 13-0
Robert Straughan  Northwood 13 2013
Michael Bates West Forsyth 13 2014 13-2
Tyler Marion East Stokes 13 2014 13-0
Rookie Davis Dixon 13 2010
Tanner Thach Perquimans 13 2022 13-0
Drake Purvis Randleman 13 2022 13-0
Mickey Britt South View 12 1976
Brock Keene Davie 12 1993 12-1
Jerry Hill West Henderson 12 1993 12-3
Jeremy Ward Rocky Mount 12 1996 12-3
Scott Silvers West Henderson 12 1997 12-2
Jason Shipley Jamesville 12 2000 12-1
Daniel Moore North Rowan 12 2000 12-2
Steven Cook Swain 12 2000 12-3
Joey Siak West Henderson 12 2001 12-2
Justin Weeks West Henderson 12 2001 12-2
Mitchell Pridemore West Henderson 12 2002 12-1
Robbie Bray Independence 12 2004 12-2
John McDaniel Davie 12 2006 12-2
Cullen Park East Rutherford 12 2008 12-4
Colton Chapman Bunker Hill 12 2014 12-2
Tyler Smith East Surry 12 2015
Nick Cavenaugh East Duplin 12 2022 12-0
Colby Putnam Burns 12 2023
MOST STRIKEOUTS (CAREER)
David Mabe East Surry 640 1981-1984
Steve Streater Sylva-Webster 553 1974-1977
Thomas Mitchell Bladenboro 535 1997-2000
Justin Willoughby  Princeton 519 1993-1996
Brian Barnes Roanoke Rapids 510 1982-1985
Tommy Greene Whiteville 498 1982-1985
Whitley Benson Plymouth 489 1997-2000
Brien Taylor East Carteret 476 1988-1991
Justin Bullock South Granville 425 2014-2017
T10) Donald Timberlake South Granville 422 1980-1982
Rookie Davis Dixon 422 2008-2011

T10)

MOST STRIKEOUTS (GAME)

May 7, 1968
1970
1966
1983
May 7, 1968
1966
1973
1983
1999
1990
1991
1970
1973

vs. Garland; Clement W 1-0 (14 inn)

vs. Gray’s Creek; GC W 4-0 (12 inn)

vs. Washington; 2-2 tie (18 inn)

vs. North Pitt; Plymouth W 1-0 (17 inn)
vs. Clement; Clement W 1-0 (14 inn)
vs. Tarboro; 2-2 tie (18 inn)

vs. South Johnston; S] W 3-0 (13 inn)
vs. Plymouth; Plymouth W 1-0 (17 inn)
vs. West Brunswick; WB W 5-4 (11 inn)
vs. South Stokes; NF W 2-1 (10 inn)

vs. Lee County; LC W 4-0 (12 inn)

vs. Robersonville; Rob W 1-0 (17 inn) (1A State Finals)
vs. J.F. Webb; S] W 3-0
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INNING
vs. North Gaston

vs. Williamston (6-0)
MOST INNINGS PITCHED (CAREER

David Mabe

East Surry

380.2

1981-1984

MOST INNINGS PITCHED (SEASON)

Steve Streater

Sylva-Webster

165.0

1977

MOST INNINGS PITCHED (GAME)

Harold Williamson  Bartlett Yancey = 19
Mike Caldwell Tarboro 18
Phil Edwards Washington 18

Taylor Calcutt
Truitt Manuel
Truitt Manuel
Ashton Plyler
Thomas Mitchell
Joey Curry

Greg Proctor
Seth Brim

Chris Narveson
Ricky Cooke
Drew Berry
Luke Schmolke
Justin Willoughby
Matt Andress
Kory Judd
Henry Good
Donald Fowler
Dylan England
Doug Henley

Ty Stewart
Clark Benfield
Colby Wallace
Preston Workman
Anthony Lopossay
Daniel Willis
Darren Hignite
David Cockcroft
Drew Burton
Stephen Cowie
Robbie Bray
Nathan Aiken
Porter Braddy
Jeff Young
Jonathan Nichols
Scott Long
Matthew Wright
Everett Hancock
Taylor Batten
Zach Barnes
Maddox Nelson
Matt Wright
Daniel Hyatt
Mike Facchinei
Michael Hinkle
Matt Howell
Jakob Meads
Benton Moss
Rylan Venable
Ryan Rubinosky

MOST STRIKEOUTS
1) Mickey Henderson South Point 5 1990
MOST CONSECUTIVE STRIKEOUTS
1) Brian Barnes Roanoke Rapids 17 1985
LOWEST ERA (CAREER) (MINIMUM 100 INNINGS
T1) Tanner Thach Perquimans 0.61 2019-2022  173.11p 1)
Mike Oakes South Granville  0.61 1972-1975
3) Brian Ford South View 0.64 1989-1991 196 1P
4) Cameron Padgett East Rowan 0.79 2019-2022 124.21P
T5) Daniel Hyatt West Henderson 0.85 2006-2009 107.11p 1)
Donald Fowler  South Granville  0.85 1982-1984
7) Brian Barnes Roanoke Rapids 0.94 1982-1985
T8) Joey Curry Murphy 0.95 2015-2018 1111P 1)
Thomas Mitchell Bladenboro 0.95 1997-2000 2)
10) Nick Cavenaugh East Duplin 0.96 2020-2022 1021P
11) Taylor Calcutt Midway 1.05 2011-2014 1671P 3)
12) David Lentz West Iredell 1.08 1994-1996
13) David Mabe East Surry 1.12 1981-1982
14) Kory Judd Green Hope 1.16 2000-2004
15) Justin Willoughby Princeton 1.21 1993-1996
16) Josh Britt South View 1.22 2001-2003
T17) Brien Taylor East Carteret 1.25 1988-1991
Matthew Matthijs D.H. Conley 1.25 2019-2022 112.11P
19) Tony Lee Garner 1.29 1982-1984
LOWEST ERA (SEASON) (MINIMUM 20 INNINGS)
T1) Randy Benson East Rowan 0.00 1968 T52)
Jimmy Johnson New Hanover 0.00 1966 311P
Wes Grout Mount Tabor 0.00 1971 71.11P
Logan Dyer East Rowan 0.00 2022 23.11P T55)
5) Tommy Greene Whiteville 0.07 1985
6) Tanner Thach Perquimans 0.10 2022 73 1P T57)
7) Wes Denny Rockingham Co 0.14 1996
8) Ryan Waldrep Rocky Mount 0.15 2006 47.11P
Jackson Roberts Northern Guilford  0.15 2021 45.11P 60)
10) John Beck Garner 0.21 1990 61)
11) Tate Jones Williams 0.22 2023 65.0 IP T62)
12) Pierce Bouwman Southern Lee 0.23 2022 30.2IP
13) Richie Blackwell Whiteville 0.24 1991 T64)
14) Doug Henley Rocky Mount 0.25 1974
15) Ryder Ryan N. Mecklenburg 0.28 2013 54.2 1P T66)
16) Ryan Gordon J.H. Rose 0.31 1999
17) Tom Hayes Saratoga 0.34 1972 T68)
T18) LeGrande Russell Hallsboro 0.35 1988
Daniel Moore North Rowan 0.35 2000 T70)
20) Thomas Mitchell Bladenboro 0.37 2000
21) Sawyer Lee South Stanly 0.38 2015 T72)
22) Rodney Brady Chatham Central 0.40 1985
23) Scott Gibson Rocky Mount 0.42 1995 T74)
24) Drake Purvis Randleman 0.43 2022 65.2 1P
T25) Anderson Nance Morehead 0.44 2022 48 1P T76)
Cody Ives Camden County 0.44 2022 63.11P
Brandon Shipwash Clayton 0.44 1999
T28) Brian Ford South View 0.45 1991 79)
Wesley Currin ]J.E. Webb 0.45 1983 T80)
T30) Lyle Hartgrove Asheboro 0.46 1990
Jason Shipley Jamesville 0.46 2000 82)
Alex White D.H. Conley 0.46 2006 83)
33) Brien Taylor East Carteret 0.47 1991 84)
34) Josh Wright North Henderson  0.48 2004 85)
35) Tyler Smith East Surry 0.51 2015 68.2 IP T86)
36) Wyatt Davis Kings Mountain 0.52 2022 40.11P
T37) Bryce Marsh SW Randolph 0.53 2018 53.0IP T88)
Eric Faulk New Hanover 0.53 1995
Jeff Young Ledford 0.53 1991 90)
T40) Lee Oxendine Scotland 0.54 2004 T91)
Reid Price West Henderson 0.54 1999
Scott Tharrington SW Edgecombe 0.54 1992
T43) Justin Bullock South Granville 0.55 2017 94)
Ryan White Randleman 0.55 2022 64 1P 95)
Nick Cavenaugh East Duplin 0.55 2022 63.11P T96)
45) Cameron Padgett East Rowan 0.56 2022 75.11P
T47) L] Lunsford Roxboro Comm 0.57 2022 371P 98)
Mike Oakes South Granville 0.57 1974 T99)
T49) Sawyer Lee South Stanly 0.58 2016
Donnie Suttles McDowell 0.58 1995
51) Tyler Marion East Surry 0.59 2014 83.11P

Midway

West Henderson
West Henderson
Parkwood
Bladenboro
Murphy

Rocky Mount
East Surry

T.C. Roberson
West Craven
Mattamuskeet
Lake Norman
Princeton

S. Mecklenburg
Green Hope
Garner

South Granville
Person

Rocky Mount
Gray'’s Creek
South Iredell
Pinecrest
Bunker Hill
Chatham Central
Hickory

D.H. Conley
Green Hope
West Rowan
South Point
Independence
Rosman

First Flight
Ledford

South Stanly
North Brunswick
McMichael
Havelock

West Craven
Northwood
South Stokes
Burlington Williams
West Henderson
West Henderson
Gray'’s Creek
South Caldwell
Perquimans
Rocky Mount
Mount Airy
Southern Lee

0.61
0.61
0.61
0.62
0.62
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.64
0.64
0.65
0.65
0.67
0.67
0.68
0.68
0.69
0.69
0.70
0.70
0.71
0.71
0.72
0.72
0.73
0.73
0.73
0.74
0.75
0.75
0.76
0.77
0.78
0.79
0.80
0.80
0.81
0.81
0.82
0.83
0.83
0.83
0.84
0.85
0.86
0.86
0.87
0.88
0.88

1970 vs. Graham
1966
1966
2013
2022 45.1 1P
2023 68.2 IP
2022 56 IP
1999
2017 33.11P
1975
2014 44.2 1P
2000
2022 22 1P
2012
2022 64.11P
1993
2005
2004
2022 41.11P
1982
2022 20.11P
1975
2022 20 IP
1999
2022 68.2 1P
2022 58.11P
2022 48.1 IP
1996
2001
2002
2022 28.11P
1994
2005
1999
2022 36.11P
1990
2001
2003
2022 26.11P
1997
2022 51.2 1P
2022 59.2 1P
2023 59.1 1P
1998
2008 33.11P
2003
2022 24.2 1P
1999
2022 32.21P
2011
2022 55.2 1P
2022 24 1P
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2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)
47)
48)
49)
50)
51)
52)
53)
54)
55)
56)
57)

58)
59)
60)
61)
62)

L.J. Grantham
Tate Osborne

Will Brinson
Brian Ford
Buddy Jenkins
Tommy Adams
Brian Barnes
David Wright
Louie Meadows
Butch Bailey
Ronnie Brower
Pat Smith

Mel Brinkley
Jimmy Johnson
Johnny King

Jim Hunter
Doyle Whitfield
Jeff Coker
Gerald Pearson
Kenneth Fulghum
Eric Faulk

Tony DeJesus
Casey McBride
Chris Outland
Junior Freeman
Paul Stewart
Mark Osborne
Dereck Barringer
Scooter Michael
Reid Price

Joe McDonald
Michael Raynor
Jonathan Bethel
Jason Shipley
Chad Clark

Eric Brown
Chris Powell
Josh Jones

Matt McSwain
Brandon Brinson
Tom Porter
Madison Bumgarner
Russell Brewer
Brandon Shannonhouse
Ben Gibbs

Josh Darroch
Nick Malter
Austin Hartness
Zach Queen
Luke Elliott
Justin Lindquist
Justin Freeman
Alex Coates
Connor Harrison
Brian Pearce
Millbrook Staff

Jonathan Lee
Ashton Plyler
Colby Putnam
Taylor Batten
Luke Hemric

North Duplin
West Stanly

J.-H. Rose

South View
Starmount

Cary

Roanoke Rapids
Rockingham County
White Oak
Clayton
Jordan-Matthews
Robersonville
North Rowan
New Hanover
Cleveland
Perquimans

Mt. Olive
Plymouth

Rock Ridge

Rock Ridge

New Hanover
Havelock

North Brunswick
South Granville
Fairmont

Garner

Lee County
North Stanly
Western Guilford
West Henderson
Butler

East Duplin
Hayesville
Jamesville
Southern Durham
Richmond
Asheboro
Hibriten
Randleman
Richlands

North Mecklenburg
South Caldwell
South Stanly
Northern Nash
Hickory

South Granville
Hoggard

North Iredell
West Davidson
West Iredell
Granville Central
West Davidson
East Bladen
Riverside-Martin
Millbrook

Richmond
Parkwood
Burns

West Craven
Apex Friendship

T T Y e o N S T T T o S S e e S e T T T T T T S e S e Sy S S Gy S e S

= W = =

PERFECT GAMES

1958

1959

March 12,1991
1989

May 11, 1999
1991

1986

1985

1985

March 14, 1984
1978

1976

1973

1967

May 16, 1967
1966

1965

1964

1963

1993

1959

1953

1993

1994

1994

1995

May 10, 1994
April 17,1996
May 9, 1996
March 16, 1998
1999

1999

1999

March 11, 2000
March 15, 2000
April 11,2000
March 13,2001
March 25, 2002
April 12,2002
March 7, 2003
April 22,2003
March 15, 2004
April 5,2005
March 24, 2005
March 14, 2006
April 4,2006
March 29, 2006
April 3,2007
May 12, 2009
March 9, 2012
March 26, 2013
April 16,2013
March 15, 2013
April 11,2014
April 13,2015
March 28, 2017
March 7, 2018
March 7, 2018

March 29, 2018
April 11,2022
April 11,2023
Feb. 28,2023
May 9, 2023

vs. B.E. Grady

vs. Beulaville; ND W 3-0

vs. Concord; WS W 7-0

opponent unknown

vs. Terry Sanford; JHR W 7-0; 1st Rd. Playoffs
vs. Lee County; LC W 4-0 (10 1/3 INN)
vs. North Stokes; Starmount W 3-0

vs. Athens Drive; Cary W 5-0

vs. Williamston; RR W 6-0

vs. Stoneville

vs. Tarboro; WO W 8-0

vs. Apex; Clayton W 1-0

vs. Union Pines

vs. Oak City

vs. Mooresville; NR W 2-0

vs. Jacksonville; NH W 7-0

vs. Pine Level; Cleveland W 13-0

vs. Plymouth

vs. Roanoke Rapids; Plymouth W 6-0

vs. Gardner; RR W 2-0

vs. Statonsburg; RR W 4-0

vs. New Bern; NH W 3-0

vs. East Carteret; Havelock W 16-0

vs. South Robeson; NBW 2-0

vs. Durham; SGW 16-0

vs. Red Springs; Fairmont W 10-0

vs. Cary; Cary W 1-0 (9 inn); pitched perfect through 8
vs. Enloe; LCW 15-0

vs. High Point Central; NS W 14-0

vs. Dudley; WG W 11-0 (5 inn)

vs. North Henderson; WH W 13-0 (5 inn)

vs. Garinger; Butler W 22-0 (5 inn); K 14 of 15 batters
vs. Southwest Onslow; ED W 11-0 (5 inn)

vs. Highlands

vs. Gates County; Jamesville W 12-0 (6 inn); K17 of 18
vs. Western Harnett; SD W in 5 Innings

vs. Westover; Richmond W 23-0 (5 inn)

vs. Union Pines; Asheboro W 3-0

vs. Avery County; Hibriten W 14-0; K all 15 batters

vs. Cedar Ridge; Randleman W 8-0

vs. Dixon; Richlands W 14-0 (5 inn)

vs. Harding; NM W 9-0

vs. Freedom; SC W 10-0 (6 inn)

vs. Monroe; SSW 7-0

vs. Southwest Edgecombe; NN W 10-0 (6 inn)

vs. West Caldwell; Hickory W 10-0 (5 inn)

vs. Northern Vance; SGW 15-0 (5 inn)

vs. New Hanover; Hoggard W 11-0 (5 inn)

vs. Statesville; NI W 10-0 (5 inn)

vs. Lexington; WD W 11-0 (5 inn)

vs. Statesville; WI W 7-0

vs. River Mill Academy; GC W 17-0 (5 inn)

vs. Lexington; WD W 10-0 (7 inn)

vs. Wallace-Rose Hill; EBW 2-0 (7 inn); 71 total pitches
vs. Northampton; R-M W 14-0 (5 inn) 14 K, 65 pitches
vs. Southeast Raleigh; Millbrook W 13-0 (5 inn) 11 K
vs. Southeast Raleigh (DH Gm. 2); Millbrook W 17-0 (5 inn) Coley Kilpatrick, Seth
Werner, Andrew Rodts, & Blake Whitmore. Combined to K 14 of 15 batters faced
vs. Hoke County; Richmond W 3-0; 11 K; 73 total pitches
vs. Anson; W 11-0; 7 IP, 21 K; 79 total pitches, 65 strikes
vs. Piedmont; W 6-0; 7 IP, 67 total pitches

vs. Havelock; W 12-0, 6 IP 12 K, 63 total pitches

vs. Pine Forest; W 9-0 7 IP, 15 K 100 total pitches: 1st Rd Playoffs
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1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)

19)

20)

MOST NO HITTERS (CAREER)

Tommy Greene
Doyle Whitfield
Rookie Davis
Justin Willoughby
Jason Shipley
John Parker

John Tsitouris
Tommy Hayes
Tommy Greene
Andy Andrews
Phil Kincaid
Sylvester Harris
Brien Berckman
Brien Taylor
Casey McBride
Brian Mazur
Jason Neighborgall
Danny Bailey
Brian Anthony
Justin Willoughby
Jason Shipley
Buddy Hawkins
Parker Davis

Mat Batts

Jacob Shepherd

Brad Jones

Whiteville
Mount Olive
Dixon
Princeton
Jamesville
Davie

Benton Heights
Saratoga
Whiteville
Southern Durham
Northwest Cabarrus
Bunn

South View

East Carteret
North Brunswick
East Bladen
Riverside-Durham
McDowell
Starmount
Princeton
Jamesville
Northern Vance
C.B. Aycock
Mount Tabor

Bunker Hill

South Lenoir

9

5+

NN

NDNDNDNMNMDNNNDNMNDNMNNNDNDNDNDNDN WS

1982-1985

2008-2011
1993-1996
2000

1963-1965

NO-HITTERS

MOST NO HITTERS (SEASON)

1) Doyle Whitfield Mount Olive 5 1963
2) Jason Shipley Jameville 4 2000
3) John Tsitouris Benton Heights 4 1954

MOST NO HITTERS (CONSECUTIVE)

1954

1994
1985
1991
1994
1995
2000
1996
1996
1994
2000
2002
1974
2009

2010

2007

vs. Elm City (3-0), South Edgecombe (19-0), & West Edgecombe (2-0)
vs. Wallace Rose Hill (3-0), & North Brunswick (4-1)

vs. NCSSM & Western Harnet (9-0)

vs. Mount Pleasant (10-0) & South Stanly (13-1)

vs. NW Halifax (7-0) and South Robeson (2-0)

vs. Bladenboro (4-0) & South Robeson (2-0)

vs. South Robeson (10-0) & St. Pauls (5-2)

vs. Jordan (1-0, 3/24/2000) & Northern Durham (4-0, 3/31/2000)

vs. Mountain Heritage (11-1, 3/22/1996), & Owen (11-0, 3/29/1996)

vs. North Stokes (6-0) & East Surry (0-1)

vs. Hobbton (3/24/1994) & Rosewood (3/30/1994)

vs. Mattamuskeet (14-1 & 15-0, both 5 Inn, 1st game suspended)

vs. Louisburg (2-1,4/22/2002) & Southern Vance (11-0,5/2/2002)

vs.].E Webb (3-0,5/30/1974) & Ragsdale (6/6/1974, 1-0 vs. Ragsdale in Champ Series)
vs. North Forsyth (4-0, perfect game, 5/6/2009) & vs. East Burke (11-0, 5 Inn
no-hitter, 1st Rd., 5/16/2009)

vs. Newton-Conover (10-0, 6 Inn, 4/23/2010) & vs. Newton-Conover (10-0, 6
inn, 5/6/2010)

vs. Ayden-Grifton (10-0,4/13/2007) & vs. Clinton (11-1, 5 Inn,4/17/2007)

MISCELLANEOQUS NOTES

Jeff Hartley of West Davidson caught every inning of every game his team played during his high school career

(1994, 24 games and 167 innings; 1995, 25 games and 179 innings; 1996, 24 games and 162 innings; 1997, 20
games and 137 innings. Total 93 games and 645 innings. He always wanted to pitch, so the coach let him pitch

the final out of his career.

Todd Matthews of Overhills played all nine positions in a game between Overhills and Fayetteville Westover on
March 25, 2011. Matthews either was officially credited with a putout or played at least two outs of an inning at
every position. Overhills won the game in six innings, called as a result of the 10-run rule, 12-2. Matthews was an
all-conference catcher as a freshman in 2010.

Travis Long of Fuquay-Varina also played all nine positions in a game between Fuquay-Varina and Garner on
April 7,2011. He drove in a run in the bottom of the fifth inning in the 15-5 game shortened by the 10-run rule.

Daniel Stewart of Charlotte Catholic threw only 60 pitches in an official seven-inning game against West Meck-
lenburg on March 23, 2011. A total of 48 of those pitches were strikes in the 4-0 win.

Apr. 19, 2011: Zack Cooper threw only 38 pitches in a 5 inning complete game in a 13-1 win at Carrboro

Millbrook had five pitchers combine for a pair of perfect games in a doubleheader on March 7, 2018 against SE
Raleigh. The Wildcats retired 35 consecutive batters (11.2 innings) between their March 6th game vs. Heritage
and the two perfect games against Southeast Raleigh.




